
Last Name First Name Country/Organization e-mail
Jonas Allan AU Dept of InfrastructureAllan.Jonas@infrastructure.gov.au
Asada Hiroyuki JASIC/Japan hiroyuki.asada@mitsubishi-motors.com
Broertjes Peter EC peter.broertjes@ec.europa.eu
Damm Richard Germany/BMUBS (MOT)Richard.Damm@bmvbs.bund.de
Frost Bernie UK Dept for Transport Bernie.Frost@dft.gsi.gov.uk
Hogan Robert AU Dept of InfrastructureRobert.Hogan@infrastructure.gov.au
Hynd David TRL/EEVC WG20 dhynd@trl.co.uk
Ishida Katsutoshi JASIC Washington DC Ishida@jasic.org
Ono Koshiro Japan/JARI kono@jari.or.jp
Tylko Suzanne Transport Canada suzanne.tylko@tc.gc.ca
Wismans Jac Safeteq/EEVC WG 12 jac.wismans@safeteq.com
Beebe Mike Denton ATD mikeb@dentonatd.com
Bortenschlager Klaus PDB klaus.bortenschlager@audi.de
Campbell Sam BMW of North America sam.campbell@bmwna.com
Cuson Michael VW michael.cuson@vw.com
Kardos Dale AIAM Dale.Kardos@motorvehicleregs.com
Ligerakis Monica Toyota mligerakis@tma.toyota.com
Masuda Mitsutoshi JAMA/Toyota masuda@mitsutoshi.tec.toyota.co.jp 
Nakhleh Rouaa Ford rnakhleh@ford.com
Sawada Masahide JAMA/Toyota masahide@sawada.tec.toyota.co.jp
Schmidt Scott Alliance sschmidt@autoalliance.org
Wang Jerry FTSS jwang@ftss.com
Hinch John NHTSA john.hinch@dot.gov
Maddox John NHTSA john.maddox@dot.gov
Ridella Steve NHTSA stephen.ridella@dot.gov
Donnelly Bruce NHTSA bruce.donnelly@dot.gov
Rhule Dan NHTSA Dan.rhule@dot.gov
Moorehouse Kevin NHTSA kevin.moorehouse@dot.gov
Meyerson Susan NHTSA susan.meyerson@dot.gov
Aljundu Bachar FTSS baljundu@ftss.com
Jensen Jack GM jack.l.jensen@gm.com
Martin Peter NHTSA peter.martin@dot.gov
Depinet Paul Denton ATD pauld@dentonatd.com
Summers Lori NHTSA lori.summers@dot.gov
Molino Lou NHTSA louis.molino@dot.gov

Other Interested Parties - Not in Attendance
Gehring Steve GM stephen.g.gehring@gm.com
Mannikar A.V. India/ARAI mannikar.psl@araiindia.com
Davis Dan Transport Canada dan.davis@tc.gc.ca
Yamakawa Takehisa JAMA tcs@jama-e.be
Saul Roger NHTSA roger.saul@dot.gov
Stammen Jason NHTSA jason.stammen@dot.gov
Cammisa Michael AIAM mcammisa@aiam.org
Merino Leigh MEMA/CLEPA lmerino@mema.org
Eagle Paul Chrysler paul.eagle@chrysler.com
Lacuesta Terry Toyota TLacuesta@tma.toyota.com
Zhendong Sun China/Catarc sunzhendong@catarc.ac.cn 


